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Johnny Loaring Classic - 2017-05-20 

University of Windsor Stadium 
Results 

  Event 1  Women 100 Meter Dash 
Meet: 11.26 M 2015 Khamica Bingham, BRAMPTON TRA 

Yr Name Team Prelims Seed Wind H# 
Preliminaries 

1 Shyvonne Roxborough 98 Speed River Track & Field Club 11.72 12.10 q 2 -0.3   
2 Tameran Defreitas 94 South Simcoe Dufferin T.F.C 11.70 12.37 q 2 -0.3   
3 Jada Jackson 99 Border City AC 11.99 12.38 q 2 -0.3   
4 Caroline Ehrhardt 92 London Western T.F.C. 12.64 12.49 q 1 0.2   
5 Vanessa Gray 96 Speed River Track & Field Club 12.20 12.50 q 2 -0.3   
6 Allysia Parry 00 The Speed Academy Athletics 

CL 
12.39 12.59 q 2 -0.3   

7 Rebecca Williams 00 The Speed Academy Athletics 

CL 
12.50 12.84 q 2 -0.3   

8 Terece Brown 98 The Gazelles 12.65 13.22 q 1 0.2   
9 Michelle Corallo 98 University OF Toronto T.C 13.04 13.28 1 0.2   

10 Kiara Maclean 99 The Speed Academy Athletics 

CL 
13.20 13.47 1 0.2   

11 Sahana Nandakumar 02 The Speed Academy Athletics 

CL 
13.20 13.70 1 0.2   

12 Latasha Caesar 83 The Gazelles 13.50 13.73 1 0.2   
13 Damica Hill 97 Durham Legion Athletics 12.40 13.95 2 -0.3   
14 Keresha Bradshaw 99 The Gazelles 13.85 14.05 1 0.2   
15 Madison Wilson-Walker 97 London Western 14.19 16.18 1 0.2   

  Event 1  Women 100 Meter Dash 
Meet: 11.26 M 2015 Khamica Bingham, BRAMPTON TRA 

Yr Name Team Finals Prelims Wind 
Finals 

1 Shyvonne Roxborough 98 Speed River Track & Field Club 12.10 12.03   0.9   
2 Tameran Defreitas 94 South Simcoe Dufferin T.F.C 12.37 12.15   0.9   
3 Jada Jackson 99 Border City AC 12.38 12.42   0.9   
4 Allysia Parry 00 The Speed Academy Athletics 

CL 
12.59 12.49   0.9   

5 Rebecca Williams 00 The Speed Academy Athletics 

CL 
12.84 12.78   0.9   

6 Terece Brown 98 The Gazelles 13.22 13.30   0.9   
7 Michelle Corallo 98 University OF Toronto T.C 13.28 13.32   0.9   

--- Vanessa Gray 96 Speed River Track & Field Club 12.50 DQ   0.9   
  Event 2  Men 100 Meter Dash 

Meet: 10.17 M 2015 Gavin Smellie, Flying Angels 
Yr Name Team Prelims Seed Wind H# 

Preliminaries 
1 Samuel Adams 98 The Gazelles 10.50 10.92 q 4 -1.5   
2 Kyle Thompson 91 Speed River Track & Field Club 10.60 10.93 q 4 -1.5   
3 Jayden Kelly 96 South Simcoe Dufferin T.F.C 10.74 10.99 q 4 -1.5   
4 Mohamed Yassin 93 Speed River Track & Field Club 10.61 11.02 q 4 -1.5   
5 Tyler Hopkins 95 Burlington Track & Field Club 10.90 11.14 q 4 -1.5   
6 Nathan Egert 97 Burlington Track & Field Club 10.90 11.17 q 4 -1.5   
7 Tyler Macleod 91 U Windsor Athletic Club 10.60 11.31 q 4 -1.5   
8 Kofi Kwarko-Fosu 87 Waterloo Track Club 11.00 11.37 q 3 -0.2   
9 Kurdell Reason 98 Durham Legion Athletics 10.85 11.41 4 -1.5   

10 Daniel Orsini 91 York University Track & Field 11.30 11.41 3 -0.2   
11 Matthew Chan 97 Unattached British Columbia 11.27 11.44 3 -0.2   
12 Greg Cherniak 95 London Western T.F.C. 11.43 11.52 2 0.6   
13 Alex Manuel 94 Waterloo Track Club 11.25 11.52 3 -0.2   
14 Myles McPherson 01 The Speed Academy Athletics 

CL 
11.48 11.54 2 0.6   
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 2  Men 100 Meter Dash) 
Yr Name Team Prelims Seed Wind H# 

15 Joerg Ahne 90 Speed River Track & Field Club 11.20 11.54 3 -0.2   
16 Quinn Charles 96 York University Track & Field 11.50 11.57 2 0.6   
17 Cameron Reyes 01 The Speed Academy Athletics 

CL 
11.49 11.65 2 0.6   

18 Jordan McKenzie 01 The Speed Academy Athletics 

CL 
11.40 11.65 2 0.6   

19 Mark Emode 95 Speed River Track & Field Club 11.37 11.68 2 0.6   
20 Sanjade Hylton 00 The Speed Academy Athletics 

CL 
11.22 11.71 3 -0.2   

21 Jason Anyimadu 96 Burlington Track & Field Club 11.35 11.73 2 0.6   
22 Michael Puhalla 89 Usatf-Mi 11.25 11.74 3 -0.2   
23 Owen Hebb 97 Speed River Track & Field Club 11.50 11.75 2 0.6   
24 Kyron Maloney 01 The Gazelles 11.80 11.89 1 0.8   
25 Alvin Henry 00 The Gazelles 11.80 12.03 1 0.8   
26 Asante Jackson 01 Durham Legion Athletics 11.30 12.09 3 -0.2   
27 Lucos Clarke 01 The Speed Academy Athletics 

CL 
11.65 12.09 1 0.8   

28 Darrian Ireland 00 The Gazelles 12.00 12.34 1 0.8   
29 David McPhaden 02 The Speed Academy Athletics 

CL 
11.96 12.47 1 0.8   

  Event 2  Men 100 Meter Dash 
Meet: 10.17 M 2015 Gavin Smellie, Flying Angels 

Yr Name Team Finals Prelims Wind 
Finals 

1 Samuel Adams 98 The Gazelles 10.92 10.87   0.1   
2 Kyle Thompson 91 Speed River Track & Field Club 10.93 10.90   0.1   
3 Mohamed Yassin 93 Speed River Track & Field Club 11.02 10.96   0.1   
4 Jayden Kelly 96 South Simcoe Dufferin T.F.C 10.99 10.98   0.1   
5 Tyler Hopkins 95 Burlington Track & Field Club 11.14 11.19   0.1   
6 Nathan Egert 97 Burlington Track & Field Club 11.17 11.23   0.1   
7 Kurdell Reason 98 Durham Legion Athletics 11.41 11.42   0.1   
8 Kofi Kwarko-Fosu 87 Waterloo Track Club 11.37 11.61   0.1   

  Event 3  Women 200 Meter Dash 
Meet: 22.84 M 2015 Khamica Bingham, BRAMPTON TRA 

Yr Name Team Prelims Seed Wind H# 
Preliminaries 

1 Naomi Lance 91 Speed River Track & Field Club 24.40 24.29 q 3 0.7   
2 Shyvonne Roxborough 98 Speed River Track & Field Club 24.30 24.85 q 3 0.7   
3 Jenna Smith 98 Speed River Track & Field Club 24.50 24.96 q 3 0.7   
4 Tameran Defreitas 94 South Simcoe Dufferin T.F.C 23.98 25.02 q 3 0.7   
5 Jada Jackson 99 Border City AC 24.99 25.32 q 3 0.7   
6 Allysia Parry 00 The Speed Academy Athletics 

CL 
25.60 25.45 q 2 +0.0   

7 Emily Bowerman 95 Speed River Track & Field Club 25.70 25.95 q 2 +0.0   
8 Courteney Rivait 94 Border City AC 24.50 26.11 q 3 0.7   
9 Mikeisha Bobb 95 York University Track & Field 25.60 26.25 2 +0.0   

10 Vanessa Gray 96 Speed River Track & Field Club 26.00 26.52 2 +0.0   
11 Jasmine Hurst 97 Border City AC 25.40 26.82 2 +0.0   
12 Rebecca Williams 00 The Speed Academy Athletics 

CL 
25.80 26.97 2 +0.0   

13 Natalie Topp 98 London Western T.F.C. 25.00 27.03 3 0.7   
14 Keresha Bradshaw 99 The Gazelles 28.50 28.49 1 -1.0   
15 Latasha Caesar 83 The Gazelles 28.40 28.99 1 -1.0   
16 Damica Hill 97 Durham Legion Athletics 26.80 29.09 2 +0.0   
17 Madison Wilson-Walker 97 London Western 28.68 34.19 1 -1.0   
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  Event 3  Women 200 Meter Dash 
Meet: 22.84 M 2015 Khamica Bingham, BRAMPTON TRA 

Yr Name Team Finals Prelims Wind 
Finals 

1 Naomi Lance 91 Speed River Track & Field Club 24.29 24.28   1.1   
2 Tameran Defreitas 94 South Simcoe Dufferin T.F.C 25.02 24.48   1.1   
3 Jenna Smith 98 Speed River Track & Field Club 24.96 24.53   1.1   
4 Jada Jackson 99 Border City AC 25.32 25.01   1.1   
5 Emily Bowerman 95 Speed River Track & Field Club 25.95 25.58   1.1   

  Event 4  Men 200 Meter Dash 
Meet: 20.60 M 2013 Tremaine Harris, Project Athl 

Yr Name Team Prelims Seed Wind H# 
Preliminaries 

1 Mohamed Yassin 93 Speed River Track & Field Club 21.57 21.69 q 5 -0.5   
2 Graeme Thompson 95 Speed River Track & Field Club 20.90 21.89 q 5 -0.5   
3 Ramzi Abdulahi 97 London Western T.F.C. 21.61 21.90 q 5 -0.5   
4 Jayden Kelly 96 South Simcoe Dufferin T.F.C 21.84 22.08 q 5 -0.5   
5 Samuel Adams 98 The Gazelles 21.70 22.22 q 5 -0.5   
6 Kurdell Reason 98 Durham Legion Athletics 22.42 22.71 q 4 1.9   
7 Matthew Chan 97 Unattached British Columbia 23.03 22.87 q 3 0.5   
8 Daniel Orsini 91 York University Track & Field 22.80 22.88 q 4 1.9   
9 Jordan McKenzie 01 The Speed Academy Athletics 

CL 
23.25 22.88 3 0.5   

10 Myles McPherson 01 The Speed Academy Athletics 

CL 
23.25 23.00 3 0.5   

11 Greg Cherniak 95 London Western T.F.C. 23.02 23.01 3 0.5   
12 Shawn Beaudoin 94 Windsor Legion Track & Field 

C 
22.85 23.05 4 1.9   

13 Kofi Kwarko-Fosu 87 Waterloo Track Club 22.90 23.18 4 1.9   
14 Cameron Reyes 01 The Speed Academy Athletics 

CL 
23.50 23.22 2 1.1   

15 Alex Manuel 94 Waterloo Track Club 23.00 23.33 3 0.5   
16 Sanjade Hylton 00 The Speed Academy Athletics 

CL 
22.50 23.35 4 1.9   

17 Anthony Kwan 93 University OF Toronto T.C 23.40 23.38 2 1.1   
18 Brandon Shokour 97 The Speed Academy Athletics 

CL 
22.00 23.39 4 1.9   

19 Michael Puhalla 89 Usatf-Mi 22.55 23.49 4 1.9   
20 Quinn Charles 96 York University Track & Field 23.40 23.73 2 1.1   
21 Asante Jackson 01 Durham Legion Athletics 23.10 23.87 3 0.5   
22 Kyron Maloney 01 The Gazelles 23.30 23.92 3 0.5   
23 Alvin Henry 00 The Gazelles 23.90 24.28 2 1.1   
24 Lucos Clarke 01 The Speed Academy Athletics 

CL 
25.50 24.43 1 0.9   

25 Mitch Paterson U Windsor Athletic Club 23.50 24.73 2 1.1   
26 David McPhaden 02 The Speed Academy Athletics 

CL 
25.00 24.85 1 0.9   

27 Darrian Ireland 00 The Gazelles 25.30 24.91 1 0.9   
28 David Vargas 98 Unattached Ontario 24.81 25.36 2 1.1   

  Event 4  Men 200 Meter Dash 
Meet: 20.60 M 2013 Tremaine Harris, Project Athl 

Yr Name Team Finals Prelims Wind 
Finals 

1 Graeme Thompson 95 Speed River Track & Field Club 21.89 21.59   -0.4   
2 Mohamed Yassin 93 Speed River Track & Field Club 21.69 21.64   -0.4   
3 Ramzi Abdulahi 97 London Western T.F.C. 21.90 21.67   -0.4   
4 Jayden Kelly 96 South Simcoe Dufferin T.F.C 22.08 21.98   -0.4   
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Finals ...   (Event 4  Men 200 Meter Dash) 
Yr Name Team Finals Prelims Wind 

5 Matthew Chan 97 Unattached British Columbia 22.87 22.68   -0.4   
6 Samuel Adams 98 The Gazelles 22.22 22.73   -0.4   
7 Kurdell Reason 98 Durham Legion Athletics 22.71 22.79   -0.4   
8 Daniel Orsini 91 York University Track & Field 22.88 22.91   -0.4   

  Event 5  Women 400 Meter Dash 
Meet: 52.69 M 2012 Christian Brennan, Flying Angels 

Yr Name Team Finals Seed 
Finals 

  1 Skyy Diop 00 The Gazelles 55.40 55.37   
  2 Courteney Rivait 94 Border City AC 56.80 56.55   
  3 Madison Kennedy 98 Invictus Athletics Club 58.50 57.70   
  4 Jazmyn Lewis 99 The Speed Academy Athletics 

CL 
57.50 58.24   

  5 Natalie Topp 98 London Western T.F.C. 56.50 59.14   
  6 Nicolette Witherspoon 96 York University Track & Field 58.50 59.19   

  Event 6  Men 400 Meter Dash 
Meet: 46.60 M 2010 Mike Roberston, Ottawa Lions 

Yr Name Team Finals Seed H# 
Finals 

  1 William Russell 95 The Gazelles 49.30 49.85 2 
  2 Nicolas Morales 99 The Speed Academy Athletics 

CL 
48.80 50.32 2 

  3 Patrick Quinland 99 Windsor Legion Track & Field 

C 
48.90 50.42 2 

  4 Joseph Webster 98 The Speed Academy Athletics 

CL 
49.00 50.81 2 

  5 Akil Julien 99 The Gazelles 50.80 51.09 2 
  6 Mitch Paterson U Windsor Athletic Club 51.50 51.44 1 
  7 Jalen Pidlubny 96 York University Track & Field 50.20 51.64 2 
  8 Joshua Woghiren 99 Windsor Legion Track & Field 

C 
49.50 52.52 2 

  9 Tanner Sleep 98 Unattached Ontario 51.00 52.81 1 
  10 Danni Zhang 94 The Gazelles 52.00 53.16 1 
  11 Sheldon Bernard 97 University of Toronto 51.50 53.59 1 
  12 David Vargas 98 Unattached Ontario 55.22 54.65 1 
  13 Ali Shatry 02 The Speed Academy Athletics 

CL 
53.00 55.36 1 

  14 Justin Nicholson 02 The Gazelles 56.20 58.43 1 
  15 Quaid Reynolds 01 The Gazelles 58.90 59.50 1 

  Event 7  Women 800 Meter Run 
Meet: 2:00.87 M 2014 Melissa Bishop, OTTAWA LIONS 

Yr Name Team Finals Seed 
Finals 

  1 Haley Meier 94 Unattached 2:08.50 2:09.94   
  2 Kieran Gallagher 95 Unattached 2:09.27 2:11.56   
  3 Gina McNamara 94 Unattached 2:07.77 2:12.87   
  4 Kate Current 98 The Speed Academy Athletics 

CL 
2:11.00 2:13.82   

  5 Alison Robinson 96 Unattached Ontario 2:15.00 2:14.28   
  6 Danah Al- Nasrallah 00 Very Nice TC 2:08.91 2:14.79   
  7 Sarah Welch 97 Speed River Track & Field Club 2:14.00 2:21.23   
  8 Rachel Crawley 97 Unattached 2:19.00 2:22.66   
  9 Chelsea Salter 98 University of Windsor 2:25.00 2:35.85   
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  Event 8  Men 800 Meter Run 
Meet: 1:47.14 M 2012 Brandon McBride, Windsor Legion 

Yr Name Team Finals Seed H# 
Finals 

  1 Nick MacMackin 95 Saint John Track & Field 1:50.88 1:52.55 2 
  2 Mostafa Elkurdy 96 Speed River Track & Field Club 1:51.80 1:53.57 2 
  3 Will McBride 99 Windsor Legion Track & Field 

C 
1:52.00 1:53.72 2 

  4 Alexander Bimm 98 University OF Toronto T.C 1:51.50 1:54.60 2 
  5 Joseph Kagumba 94 U Windsor Athletic Club 1:51.81 1:54.64 2 
  6 Caleb Main 98 Speed River Track & Field Club 1:53.00 1:56.33 1 
  7 Jaden Porte 97 Yorkton Legion Track 1:54.00 1:57.10 1 
  8 Hunter Andrin 93 London Western 1:51.00 1:58.18 2 
  9 Bryan Adamovicz 98 Tan Track Club 2:00.90 2:00.86 1 
  10 Jacob Rothera 94 U Windsor Athletic Club 1:58.00 2:01.26 1 
  11 Liam Deep 00 The Speed Academy Athletics 

CL 
1:58.00 2:02.37 1 

  12 Nathan Outridge 97 U Windsor Athletic Club 1:59.00 2:02.64 1 
  13 Brock Martin 95 Burlington Track & Field Club 1:58.44 2:03.11 1 

  Event 9  Women 1500 Meter Run 
Meet: 4:09.58 M 2017 Melissa Bishop, Nike 

Yr Name Team Finals Seed 
Finals 

  1 Melissa Bishop 88 Nike 4:09.58 4:10.30   
  2 Shannon Osika 93 Saucony/True Blue Elite 4:09.08 4:11.38   
  3 Nicole Sifuentes 86 Saucony/True Blue Elite 4:03.97 4:14.39   
  4 Annie Leblanc 92 Lanaudière-Olympique 4:14.11 4:16.92   
  5 Becca Addison 91 Saucony/True Blue Elite 4:10.00 4:17.03   
  6 Genevieve Lalonde 91 Speed River New Balance Track 4:10.00 4:23.76   
  7 Katelyn Ayers 95 Speed River Track & Field Club 4:20.00 4:24.49   
  8 Carise Thompson 92 Speed River Track & Field Club 4:20.00 4:29.44   
  9 Charlotte Ward 96 Speed River Track & Field Club 4:20.00 4:47.13   
  --- Heather Kurpe 90 Unattached 4:13.00 DNF   

  Event 10  Men 1500 Meter Run 
Meet: 3:36.65 M 2017 Harnish Carson, New Zealand 

Yr Name Team Finals Seed 
Finals 

  1 Ross Proudfoot 92 Speed River New Balance Track 3:39.16 3:46.40   
  2 Lex Williams 87 Saucony/True Blue Elite 3:38.00 3:47.43   
  3 Jack Sheffar 96 London Western T.F.C. 3:47.00 3:49.78   
  4 Nicholas Falk 91 U Windsor Athletic Club 3:40.51 3:50.59   
  5 Connor Black 96 Speed River Track & Field Club 3:46.00 3:51.01   
  6 Justin Moakler 96 Unattached Ontario 3:49.11 3:51.62   
  7 Jeffrey Tweedle 94 Harbour Track 3:45.80 3:52.51   
  8 Triphon Moodie 94 Toronto West Athletics 3:49.00 3:54.50   
  9 Yves Sikubwabo 93 C. A. Université Laval 3:43.89 3:55.37   
  10 Mark Patton 97 Speed River Track & Field Club 3:44.34 3:55.45   
  11 Delohnni Nicol-Samuel 91 Speed River Track & Field Club 3:46.20 3:57.27   
  12 Joe Guerra 90 Columbus Running Company 3:51.13 4:05.12   
  13 Kyle Denomme 97 Windsor Legion Track & Field 

C 
3:49.00 4:07.28   

  14 Marcus Noble 95 Laurel Creek Track & Field Clu 4:01.00 4:08.45   
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Finals ...   (Event 10  Men 1500 Meter Run) 
Yr Name Team Finals Seed 

  15 Mitchell Heyink 98 London Western T.F.C. 4:08.00 4:11.66   
  16 Josh Martin 98 U Windsor Athletic Club 4:00.00 4:14.94   
  17 Mitch Cauchi 97 Toronto Ol 4:15.00 4:18.17   
  --- Corey Bellemore U Windsor Athletic Club 3:45.00 DNF   

  Event 13  Women 100 Meter Hurdles 0.840m 
Meet: 13.00 M 2015 Nikkita Holder, Unattached - 

Yr Name Team Prelims Seed Wind 
Preliminaries 

1 Sarah Hammond 96 Speed River Track & Field Club 13.38 13.80 Q   2.0   
2 Joy Spear Chief-Morris 94 London Western T.F.C. 13.59 14.07 Q   2.0   
3 Alexia Lamothe 96 Ottawa Lions Tfc 14.19 14.48 Q   2.0   
4 Mikeisha Bobb 95 York University Track & Field 14.20 14.73 q   2.0   
5 Jasmine Hurst 97 Border City AC 14.60 15.00 q   2.0   
6 Shaylyn Kowalchuk 91 Excel Athletika 14.53 15.00 q   2.0   
7 Louise Bunce 95 London Western T.F.C. 16.00 16.50 q   2.0   
8 Michelle Corallo 98 University OF Toronto T.C 15.37 16.51 q   2.0   

  Event 13  Women 100 Meter Hurdles 0.840m 
Meet: 13.00 M 2015 Nikkita Holder, Unattached - 

Yr Name Team Finals Prelims Wind 
Finals 

1 Sarah Hammond 96 Speed River Track & Field Club 13.80 13.65   +0.0   
2 Joy Spear Chief-Morris 94 London Western T.F.C. 14.07 13.81   +0.0   
3 Mikeisha Bobb 95 York University Track & Field 14.73 14.58   +0.0   
4 Jasmine Hurst 97 Border City AC 15.00 14.82   +0.0   
5 Alexia Lamothe 96 Ottawa Lions Tfc 14.48 15.01   +0.0   
6 Shaylyn Kowalchuk 91 Excel Athletika 15.00 15.02   +0.0   
7 Michelle Corallo 98 University OF Toronto T.C 16.51 18.75   +0.0   

  Event 14  Men 110 Meter Hurdles 1.067m 
Meet: 13.77 M 2017 Ingvar Moseley, THE SPEED AC 

Yr Name Team Prelims Seed Wind 
Preliminaries 

1 Matthew Brisson 88 U Windsor Athletic Club 14.44 14.74 Q   0.3   
2 Taylor Stewart 91 London Western 14.64 15.01 Q   0.3   
3 Niklas Rippon 89 VfL Sindelfingen (Ger) 15.00 15.13 Q   0.3   
4 Locky Butcher 96 London Western T.F.C. 14.98 15.34 Q   0.3   
5 Anthony Kwan 93 University OF Toronto T.C 15.04 15.52 q   0.3   
6 Shawn Beaudoin 94 Windsor Legion Track & Field 

C 
15.85 15.75 q   0.3   

7 Keagan Croley 97 London Western T.F.C. 16.20 16.24 q   0.3   
  Event 14  Men 110 Meter Hurdles 1.067m 

Meet: 13.77 M 2017 Ingvar Moseley, THE SPEED AC 
Yr Name Team Finals Prelims Wind 

Finals 
1 Matthew Brisson 88 U Windsor Athletic Club 14.74 14.86   -0.9   
2 Niklas Rippon 89 VfL Sindelfingen (Ger) 15.13 15.17   -0.9   
3 Locky Butcher 96 London Western T.F.C. 15.34 15.46   -0.9   
4 Anthony Kwan 93 University OF Toronto T.C 15.52 15.63   -0.9   
5 Keagan Croley 97 London Western T.F.C. 16.24 16.39   -0.9   
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  Event 19  Women 400 Meter Hurdles 0.762m 
Meet: 57.05 M 2017 Jennifer Cotten, LONDON WESTE 

Yr Name Team Finals Seed 
Finals 

  1 Aisha Naibe-Wey 93 Sierra Leone/ UK 57.26 59.08   
  2 Kelsey Balkwill 92 Border City AC 56.81 59.73   
  3 Alexia Lamothe 96 Ottawa Lions Tfc 1:02.90 1:04.41   

  Event 20  Men 400 Meter Hurdles 0.914m 
Meet: 50.14 M 2012 Adam Kunkel, Legacy Athletics 

Yr Name Team Finals Seed 
Finals 

  1 Gregory MacNeill 92 Speed River Track & Field Club 50.87 52.10   
  2 Saj Alhaddad 92 Ottawa Lions Tfc 51.96 55.03   
  3 Kerwin Jackson 96 The Speed Academy Athletics 

CL 
55.00 55.40   

  4 Gabriel Slythe-Leveillé 93 Corsaire-Chaparal 51.50 57.06   
  Event 23  Women Long Jump 

Meet: 6.17m M 2011 Patricia Sylvester, Project Athletic 
Yr Name Team Finals Seed Wind 

Finals 
1 Emily Omahen 94 U Windsor Athletic Club 5.99m 5.45m   0.2   
2 Terece Brown 98 The Gazelles 5.75m 5.12m   0.2   
3 Emily Bowerman 95 Speed River Track & Field Club 4.92m   -0.2   
4 Kiara Maclean 99 The Speed Academy Athletics 

CL 
5.50m 4.76m   -1.4   

  Event 24  Men Long Jump 
Meet: 7.78m M 2012 Taylor Stewart, London Western 

Yr Name Team Finals Seed Wind 
Finals 

1 Joerg Ahne 90 Speed River Track & Field Club 7.10m 6.97m   NWI   
2 Arren Young 92 Project Athletics Track & Fiel 6.97m 6.87m   -0.5   
3 Mark Emode 95 Speed River Track & Field Club 6.98m 6.57m   NWI   
4 Riley Bell 94 ST Thomas Legion Track & 

Field 
7.54m 6.55m   1.0   

5 Shawn Beaudoin 94 Windsor Legion Track & Field 

C 
6.40m 6.21m   0.2   

6 Owen Hebb 97 Speed River Track & Field Club 6.70m J6.21m   0.4   
7 Evan John 00 Windsor Legion Track & Field 

C 
6.50m 6.05m   -1.1   

  Event 25  Women Triple Jump 
Meet: 13.03m M 2012 Patricia Sylvester, Project Athletic 

Yr Name Team Finals Seed Wind 
Finals 

1 Caroline Ehrhardt 92 London Western T.F.C. 13.30m 12.57m   -0.7   
--- Alicia Smith 88 London Western 12.85m FOUL       

  Event 26  Men Triple Jump 
Meet: 15.05m M 2012 Marvin Muschette, Supreme Athletics 

Yr Name Team Finals Seed Wind 
Finals 

1 Nicholas Fyffe 94 York University Track & Field 15.10m 14.45m   -0.6   
2 Vinh Le 93 Flying Angels - Toronto 15.42m 14.29m   -0.7   
3 Payam Saboni 00 Unattached Ontario 13.87m   2.8   
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  Event 27  Women High Jump 
Meet: 1.80m M 2014 Michelle Kincella, UTTC 

Yr Name Team Finals Seed 
Finals 

  1 Serena Hunt 97 Windsor Legion Track & Field 

C 
1.55m 1.45m   

  2 Louise Bunce 95 London Western T.F.C. 1.50m J1.45m   
  Event 29  Women Pole Vault 

Meet: 4.20m M 2011 Heather Hamilton, York University TC 
Yr Name Team Finals Seed 

Finals 
  1 Jacqueline Williams 17 Unattached 4.40m 3.95m   
  2 Lynton Lam 98 London Western T.F.C. 3.70m 3.65m   
  3 Jenna Kelsall 95 University Of Toronto Tc 3.63m 3.50m   
  4 Amanda Reid 96 Unattached Ontario 3.35m   
  5 Sarah Czmorek 97 University of Toronto 3.20m   
  --- Jill Marois 17 Shore AC 4.45m NH   

  Event 30  Men Pole Vault 
Meet: 5.20m M 2010 Jason Wurster, UTTC 

Yr Name Team Finals Seed 
Finals 

  1 Savic Milos 17 AK Vojvodina 4.90m 4.65m   
  2 Jason Clare 98 Unattached British Columbia 4.70m 4.50m   
  3 Brett Page 98 U Windsor Athletic Club 4.30m 4.35m   

  Event 31  Women Shot Put 4.00kg 
Meet: 15.22m M 2014 Celine Freeman-Gibb, UWindsor AC 

Yr Name Team Finals Seed 
Finals 

  1 Louise Bunce 95 London Western T.F.C. 8.74m   
  Event 32  Men Shot Put 7.26kg 

Meet: 18.56m M 2017 Tim Hendry-Gallagher, LONDON WESTE 
Yr Name Team Finals Seed 

Finals 
  1 Eli Pawliw 95 Sisu Throws Club 16.82m 17.22m   
  2 Mackenzie Josie 96 London Western T.F.C. 15.00m 14.43m   
  3 Quaid Reynolds 01 The Gazelles 7.00m 7.98m   

  Event 37  Women Javelin Throw 600g 
Meet: 45.75m M 2014 Bailey Dell, UWindsor AC 

Yr Name Team Finals Seed 
Finals 

  1 Sara Villani 96 London Western T.F.C. 42.02m   
  Event 40  Boys Javelin Throw 700g 

Meet: 55.92m M 2014 Fletcher Smith, UWindsor AC 
Yr Name Team Finals Seed 

Finals 
  1 Benjamin Cross 97 Sisu Throws Club 62.50m 55.76m   
  2 Will Christodoulou 95 London Western 60.00m 48.90m   
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  Event 47  Women Hammer Throw 4.00kg 
Meet: 68.12m M 2007 Crystal Smith, Unattached 

Yr Name Team Finals Seed 
Finals 

  1 Jordana Badley-Castello 93 Sisu Throws Club 57.86m 53.86m   
  2 Savannah Laroche 97 Hamilton Olympic Club 50.52m   

  Event 50  Men Hammer Throw 6.00kg 
Meet: 59.66m M 2017 Noah Rolph, U Windsor A C 

Yr Name Team Finals Seed 
Finals 

  1 Jonathan Raspanti 97 Sisu Throws Club 48.09m 45.40m   
  Event 53  Men 110 Meter Hurdles 0.990m 

Meet: 14.55 M 2012 Keith Jr Cyrus, Speed Academy 
Yr Name Team Prelims Seed Wind 

Preliminaries 
--- Ryan Dooley 99 Invictus Athletics Club DQ   0.3   

  Event 60  Men Discus Throw 2.00kg 
Meet: 59.31m M 2015 Alexander Rose, Samoa 

Yr Name Team Finals Seed 
Finals 

  1 Jonathan Raspanti 97 Sisu Throws Club 44.74m   
  2 Taylor Stewart 91 London Western 44.66m   
  3 Mackenzie Josie 96 London Western T.F.C. 43.45m   

  Event 65  Mixed 4x100 Meter Relay Elem 
  Team Relay Finals Seed 

Finals 
  1 Ste. Marguerite D'Youville     A 55.88   
  2 St. Angela     A 58.63   
  3 Suzuki Mighty Oaks     B 1:02.59   
  4 Suzuki Mighty Oaks     A 1:03.85   


